Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of Nova Scotia		02/20/2004	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Relizon Company (predecessor in interest to Relizon SNE Inc.)	
Street Address:	220 E. Monument Avenue	
City:	Dayton	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	642360	AUTO-POST
Registration Number:	2847912	RELIZON
Registration Number:	2821706	THE RELIZON COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-6200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-610-6100

Email: boxip@hhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Brennan

Address Line 1: 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Box Intellectual Property
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23775.06
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Brennan

TRADEMARK REEL: 003183 FRAME: 0657

900034945

64.236

CH \$90.

Signature:	/valerie brennan/	
Date:	10/28/2005	
Total Attachments: 4 source=DOC023#page1.tif source=DOC023#page2.tif source=DOC023#page3.tif source=DOC023#page4.tif		

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of February 20, 2004, from The Bank of Nova Scotia, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), for several banks and other financial institutions or entities to The Relizon Company, a Delaware corporation (predecessor in interest to Relizon SNE Inc.).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of August 4, 2000 made by the Grantors (as defined therein) in favor of the Agent (the "Collateral Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantors to the Agent in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of January 25, 2002, made by The Relizon Company in favor of the Agent (the "Security Agreement"), The Relizon Company, by reference to the Collateral Agreement, reaffirmed its intent to grant a Security Interest to the Agent specifically in certain Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 25, 2002, at Reel 2463 and Frame 0633;

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto), all goodwill associated therewith and all Proceeds of the foregoing. The terms "Trademarks" and "Proceeds" shall have the meaning provided by reference in the Collateral Agreement and the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

DC\794889.1



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA, as collateral

agent

By: ____

Name: V. Gibson, Assistant Agent

DC\794889.1

EXHIBIT A

RELIZON TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Mark	Country	Application/ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date
AUTO-POST (Stylized) Cuto-Post	U.S.	642,360	03/05/1957
RELIZON (& Design)	U.S.	2,847,912	06/01/2004
THE ARNOLD CORPORATION (& Design) The ARNOLD Corporation	U.S.	1,312,310	01/01/1985
THE ARNOLD CORPORATION (& Design) The ARNOLD Corporation	U.S.	1,312,802	01/01/1985
THE RELIZON COMPANY	U.S.	2,821,706	03/09/2004

DC\794889.2

RECORDED: 10/28/2005